

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7028/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in CRR No. 2320/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

RAVI KUMAR BAJPAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU AWASTHY BAJPAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105988/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105986/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner(s) are directed to deposit an amount of Rs. 10,000/- per month with effect from January, 2018 in the Registry of this Court.

No sooner the amount is deposited, Registry is directed to list the matter for consideration.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

