

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 7028/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 30-01-2018
IN CRR NO. 2320/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P PRINCIPAL SEAT
AT JABALPUR)

RAVI KUMAR BAJPAI & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RENU AWASTHY BAJPAI

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.105988/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. AND IA NO.105986/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 24-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the interim, it is directed that the petitioner husband shall pay maintenance of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand) per month to the respondent - wife.

The respondent - wife is permitted to withdraw the amount deposited by the petitioner - husband in the registry of this Court forthwith upon due verification.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR