

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

(CORRECTED)  
SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 7028/2018  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018  
in CRR No. 2320/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal  
Seat at Jabalpur)

RAVI KUMAR BAJPAI & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU AWASTHY BAJPAI

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 185127/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.  
117099/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 185129/2018 -  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 117097/2019 - PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Adv.  
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the  
second week of January, 2020, for final disposal. Pleadings  
to be completed by the parties in the meantime.

Our attention has been invited to the order of the  
Family Court dated 05.12.2018 requiring the petitioner to  
pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- per month after noticing our order  
dated 24.09.2018. The petitioner, in the interregnum, is  
required to make payment in accordance with the interim  
order dated 24.09.2018 only.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 7028/2018  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018  
in CRR No. 2320/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal  
Seat at Jabalpur)

RAVI KUMAR BAJPAI &amp; ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU AWASTHY BAJPAI

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 185127/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.  
117099/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 185129/2018 -  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 117097/2019 - PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Adv.  
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the  
second week of January, 2010, for final disposal. Pleadings  
to be completed by the parties in the meantime.

Our attention has been invited to the order of the  
Family Court dated 05.12.2018 requiring the petitioner to  
pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- per month after noticing our order  
dated 24.09.2018. The petitioner, in the interregnum, is  
required to make payment in accordance with the interim  
order dated 24.09.2018 only.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)