

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7028/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in CRR No. 2320/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

RAVI KUMAR BAJPAI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU AWASTHY BAJPAI

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 185127/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 117099/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 185129/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 117097/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of March, 2020.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall file an additional affidavit giving the details of the payment made till date.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER